

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0587, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Mary Gram as a member of the Lake Bluff Mosquito Abatement District.

RESUME: Mary Gram, 905 Safford Ave., Lake Bluff, IL 60044

EDUCATION: B.S. in Education from Northern Illinois University, additional Graduate course work at Northern Illinois University Graduate School & National Lewis University Graduate School. Certification for secondary education - high school through junior college and certification for elementary education - pre-school through eighth grade. EXPERIENCE: Worked in the Downers Grove, Waukegan and Lake Bluff school districts and the Office of the Registrar for Lake Forest College.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Lake Bluff Mosquito Abatement District; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Mary Gram as a member of the Lake Bluff Mosquito Abatement District for a term ending December 14, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Mary Gram as a member of the Lake Bluff Mosquito Abatement District for a term ending December 14, 2015 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on June 14, 2011.